



NexTek, LLC of North Billerica, Massachusetts is committed to safeguarding the environment for the future, while producing industry leading products.

Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS RoHS 2 (Directive 2011/65/EU) RoHS 3 (Directive 2015/863/EU)

Products listed below that are manufactured by **NexTek, LLC** are in compliance with RoHS 2(Directive 2011/65/EU) and RoHS 3 (Directive 2015/863/EU) of the European Parliament on the restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (also known as "RoHS Recast"). In addition, this Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of NexTek, LLC where the noted products manufactured do not contain the substances listed in the table below in concentrations greater than the listed maximum value:

- Lead (0.1 %)
- Mercury (0.1 %)
- Cadmium (0.01 %)
- Hexavalent chromium (0.1 %)
- Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0.1 %)

- Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0.1 %)
- Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (0.1 %)
- Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) (0.1 %)
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (0.1 %)
- Di-isobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (0.1 %)

Product Identification:

All Commercial Off-the-Shelf (COTS) Surge Arrestor and Filter Products currently manufactured by NexTek, LLC, unless the product is specifically stated otherwise

Name and Title of Authorized Officials for and on behalf of NexTek, LLC:

Chris Penwell Director of Engineering

main Cha

Sharon C. Perkins Principle Engineer/ Quality Lead

Post Shipment

NexTek, LLC will accept and recycle or dispose of, as appropriate, product and packaging material, if returned to NexTek, LLC.



NexTek, LLC is an industry leader in the manufacture of electro-magnetic compatibility components, including coaxial lightning protectors, filters, and other application specific products. If you have any questions about this policy or NexTek, LLC products, contact Craig Collins, President of NexTek, LLC at 978-486-0582 or e-mail <u>sales@nextek.com</u>.